RESOLUTION 2010-361

RESOLUTION OF THE TOWNSHIP OF BARNEGAT, COUNTY OF OCEAN, STATE OF NEW JERSEY APPOINTING A PART TIME/TEMPORARY CONSULTANT TO HELP WITH THE HYBRID REASSESSMENT

BE IT RESOLVED by the Township Committee of the Township of Barnegat, County of
Ocean, State of New Jersey that Linda Solakian, CTA, 1334 Vincenzo Drive, Toms River
New Jersey is hereby appointed as a Part Time/Temporary consultant, at the rate of
\$25.00 per hour for assistance with clerical and field work during the Hybrid
Reassessment; and

CERTIFICATION

I, Kathleen T. West, Municipal Clerk of the Township of Barnegat, County of Ocean, State of New Jersey do hereby certify that the foregoing resolution was duly adopted by the Barnegat Township Committee at their regular meeting held on the 16th day of August, 2010, in the Municipal Complex, 900 West Bay Avenue, Barnegat, New Jersey.

Kathleen T. West, RMC Municipal Clerk